LOORDHU AMMAL EDUCATIONAL TRUST



Regd. Office:

1-A, Chari Street, North Usman Road,

T. Nagar, Chennai - 600 017. Phone: 2814 0212, 2814 0213.

Fax: 044 - 2814 0212

Dr. S. PETER Secretary

Date: 02.01.2025

RESOLUTION TO INCREASE IN INTAKE IN COURSES

That the Trust/ Society/ Company vide its Executive meeting held on <u>07.07.2024</u> at vide item no. <u>03</u> have resolved, for the

x. Increase in intake in course(s)/Additional Course(s)/Introduction of Integrated / Dual Degree
Course / Fellow Programme in Management

Increase in intake for the year 2025 - 2026

SI.	Course	Existing intake 2024 – 25	Increase in intake 2025 – 26
1.	B.E., Computer Science and Engineering	30	60
2.	B.E., Electronics and Communication Engineering	30	60
3.	B.E., Computer Science and Engineering (Cyber Security)	30	60
4.	B.Tech., Information Technology	30	60
5.	B.Tech., Artificial Intelligence and Data Science	30	60

Dr. S. PETER

Chairman
Loordhu Ammal Educational Trust
LOORDHU AMMAL EDUCATIONAL TRUST

1-A, Chari Street, North Usman Road, T. Nagar, Chennal - 17.

LOORDHU AMMAL EDUCATIONAL TRUST



Regd. Office:

1-A, Chari Street, North Usman Road,

T. Nagar, Chennai - 600 017. Phone: 2814 0212, 2814 0213.

Fax: 044 - 2814 0212

Dr. S. PETER Secretary

Date: 02.01.2025

RESOLUTION TO ADDITIONAL COURSE

That the Trust/Society/Company vide its Executive meeting held on 07.07.2024 at vide item no. 04 have resolved, for the

x. Increase in-intake in course(s)/Additional Course(s)/Introduction of Integrated / Dual Degree Course / Fellow Programme in Management

SI.	Course	Existing intake 2024 – 25	Intake request for 2025-2026
	M.E., Computer Science and Engineering	0	18

Dr. S. PETER Chairman

Loordhu Ammal Educational Trust LOORDHU AMMAL EDUCATIONAL TRUST 1-A, Chari Street, North Usman Road,

T. Nagar, Chennai - 17.